

Privacy Notice Photography/Drone Footage/Video by Galway County Council photographer/videographer at Civic Homecoming Reception for Galway County Senior Football Team – 29th July 2024.

Galway County Council is the local authority for the County of Galway and in performing its functions, Galway County Council is required to process significant amounts of "Personal Data" within the meaning of the Data Protection Acts 1988 / 2003/2018 ("the Acts") and the European regulations 2016/679 (GDPR). Galway County Council respects the privacy rights of those whose Personal Data we process and we are conscious of our obligations under the Data Protection Acts.

This Privacy Notice explains how Galway County Council will process Personal Data i.e. photographs/video/drone footage taken by the Council's photographer/videographer at the Civic Homecoming Reception for the Galway Senior Football Team.

# What type and how will your Personal Data be collected?

Photographs and/or name and address and/or videos and/or drone footage

### What is our lawful basis for processing your Personal Data?

Galway County Council's lawful basis for taking photographs/videos/drone footage and/or collecting name and address of people attending the event is as follows:

 Article 6.1 (a) of GDPR - the data subject has given consent to the processing of his or her personal data for one or more specific purpose/s;

**NOTE TO PARENTS/GUARDIANS AT THE EVENT:** If you have an issue regarding photographs being taken of your child by the Council's photographer, please let the photographer know.

### Who will your Personal Data be shared with?

Photographs/videos/drone footage taken at the event by the Council's photographer/videographer may be published on Galway Council's Social Media Platforms, in the media and may also be included in a photo-album of the event.

#### What are your rights?

For further information on how Galway County Council processes Personal Data and your rights, please refer to Galway County Council's Privacy Statement, Data Protection Policy and Photography & Video Policy, which can be found on our website at the following <u>LINK</u>

Or you may contact Galway County Council 's Data Protection Officer at 091 509319 or <a href="mailto:dpo@galwaycoco.ie">dpo@galwaycoco.ie</a>

# Right of Complaint to the Office of the Data Protection Commissioner

The Data Protection Commissioner's website is <a href="https://www.dataprotection.ie/">https://www.dataprotection.ie/</a> or you can contact their Office at:

Telephone Number 1800 437 737 E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@dataprotection.ie">info@dataprotection.ie</a>

Postal Address: Data Protection Commissioner, Canal House, Station Road, Portarlington, Co. Laois. R32 AP23.